

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 395 OF 2012

GEETANJALI @ GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Vikram Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block) Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi-110001. The parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on September 19, 2012 at 2 p.m.

The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall send the report within two months of the appearance of the parties. List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master