

^

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 395 OF 2012

GEETANJALI @ GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 303 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 4 of 2013

(With with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

TP 395/2012

Mr. Pukhrambanm Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

TP 303/2012 &

TP 4/2013

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv. for

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The document dated March 16, 2013 filed by the parties is  
unsigned.

Registry is directed not to accept the unsigned documents  
in future.

List this group of matters after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|Court Master

|

|(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

|

|